Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	Patent and trademark office
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	riease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YOAD GIDRON OPHIR HOLDER HAIM TEICHHOLTZ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MOBILITEC INC
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08-NOV-2001	Street Address: 1610 LAKEVIEW DRIVE City: HEWLETT State: NEW YORK ZIP: 11557 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/987514$ Additional numbers att	n, the execution date of the application is: 08 NOV 2001 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o The Polkinghorns</u> 9003 Florin Way City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>Maryland</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D'vorah Graeser NOVEMBER 8, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YOAD GIDRON 9/1 SNIR

23 KOL ISRAEL HAVERIM YOKNEAM ILLIT 20692 HAIFA 35432

OPHIR HOLDER

HAIM TEICHHOLTZ 50 ATZMON **HADERA 38493**

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

MOBILITEC INC. 1610 LAKEVIEW DRIVE **HEWLETT, N.Y. 11557** U.S.A.

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AGGREGATION OF USER APPLICATIONS FOR LIMITED-RESOURCE DEVICES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. M09/4;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 3th day of November 2001

Yead Fidron YOAD GIDRON

Ophir Holder

Haim Teichholtz

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0175